

ITEM NO.401

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23 OF 2011

M/S NUSSLI(SWITZERLAND) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORGANIZING COMMIT.COMMONWEALTH GAM.2010

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Original Agreement)

Date: 13/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Yashwant, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Lakhalia, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since parties have not been able to come to an agreement with regard to the matter being referred to an agreed Arbitrator, it would be appropriate to hear the petition on merits.

List the matter for final hearing on 03.04.2012 at 04.15 PM.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master