

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 23 OF 2011

M/S NUSSLI(SWITZERLAND) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORGANIZING COMMIT.COMMONWEALTH GAM.2010

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing original agreement)

Date: 03/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Triveni Poteker, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Archana Lakhalia, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list on 11.04.2012 at 04.15 PM.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master